3 IIM Raipur students clear CFA Level-1 exam

RAIPUR, July 6

TOWARD the accomplishment of a new step in completing Chartered Financial Analyst® (CFA®), three exceptional students from IIM Raipur have successfully passed the CFA Level-1 examination in May '2023.

The institute has extended wholehearted congratulations to all these outstanding students for their exceptional accomplishments. Their dedication, perseverance, and profound understanding of investment management professionals have been exemplified through their successful completion of the demanding CFA Level 1 exam. This significant





milestone propels to achieve the prestigious CFA designation.

Kumar

Indian Institute Management Raipur (IIM-R), a premier business school in India renowned for developing competent and ethical business leaders, has partnered with CFA Institute's University Affiliation Programme (UAP).

This collaboration demonstrates IIM Raipur's unwaver-



Kiranmai Chigurupati

ering exceptional education and professional development in investment management, meeting the highest global standards. By

ing commit-

ment to deliv-

joining Institute's University Affiliation Programme, IIM Raipur demonstratesitscommitment to providing a world-class education that prepares students for exceptional careers in investment management. This collaboration fosters the development of future leaders in the investment profession, equipping them with the highest standards of knowledge, ethics, and skills required to thrive in the dynamic global financial industry.

The CFA Programme, renowned worldwide for setting the gold standard in developing investment professionals' skills, competence, and integrity, is the pinnacle of achievement in the finance industry.

Completing the programme and earning the esteemed Chartered Financial Analyst® (CFA®) charter is a distinction reserved for only the most accomplished candidates. Being an affiliate of the CFA institute, selected students of IIM, Raipur, secured student scholarships for the CFA programme.

The Hitavada, 07 July 2023.P.04 (City Line)